SB0660/927279/1

BY: Finance Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 660</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after the comma, insert "<u>the Secretary may return</u>"; in the same line, strike "may return"; in the same line, strike "rank" and substitute "<u>vacant position</u>"; and in line 10, strike "be promoted" and substitute "<u>promote the law enforcement officer</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "LAW" in line 17 down through "OFFICER" in line 18 and substitute "<u>SECRETARY</u>"; strike beginning with "TO" in line 19 down through "APPOINTMENT" in line 20 and substitute "<u>THE LAW ENFORCEMENT</u> <u>OFFICER TO A VACANT LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER POSITION</u>"; and in line 21, strike "BE PROMOTED" and substitute "<u>PROMOTE THE LAW ENFORCEMENT</u> <u>OFFICER</u>".